900257301 06/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Relectric Supply Company, LLC		105/23/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESA Power Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1711 Rogers Avenue	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3174084	RELECTRIC
Registration Number:	4279058	RELECTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-574-3546

Email: aferren@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Ferren
Address Line 1: Goulston & Storrs, P.C.
Address Line 2: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15019.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Ferren

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0170 OP \$65 00 3174084

Signature:	/Andrew J. Ferren/
Date:	06/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=8779511-SO-1-000-DE#page1.tif source=8779511-SO-1-000-DE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0171



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC" TO "RESA POWER SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

5010550 8100

DATE: 05-24-13

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 0460708

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0172

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130655989

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:18 PM 05/24/2013 FILED 04:18 PM 05/24/2013 SRV 130655989 - 5010550 FILE

> CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the following hereby amends the Certificate of Formation of RELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC (the "LLC") filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 14, 2011:

FIRST. The name of the LLC shall be:

RESA POWER SOLUTIONS, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation to be duly executed this Brday of May, 2013.

Down 3. Alwand

Name: Down 3. Aus Mus 1850 Title: Authorized Person Tustast 4. C. 3.0.

Dorian E. Alexandrescu

GSDOCS\2216347

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 06/07/2013